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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018-19

EVEN SEMESTER

*    #Subject to revision as per RTU notications  |  For all Engineering Faculty and Students of PCE, PIET, PGI 
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DECEMBER 2018

Monday, 10 First Day, B. Tech. VI and B. Tech. VIII Sem.

JANUARY 2019

Monday, 07 First Day, B. Tech. II and B. Tech. IV Sem.

Saturday, 26 Republic Day Celebration

Wednesday, 30-February, 02 Aarohan -2019

FEBRUARY 2019

Monday, 18-Saturday, 23 I Mid-Term Exam. B. Tech. VI and B. Tech. VIII Sem.

MARCH 2019

Tuesday, 05-Monday, 11 I Mid-Term Exam. B. Tech. II and B. Tech. IV Sem.

Monday, 11-Wednesday, 13 Wise Activity

Last Week of March Hostel Fest (AAYAM, TATVA TORQUE, PARAM, 
AADHYAY)

Saturday, 30 Last Teaching Day, B. Tech. VI and B. Tech. VIII  
Sem.

Saturday, 30 Mentorship Summit

APRIL 2019

Monday, 01 -Saturday, 06 II Mid-Term Exam. B. Tech. VI and B. Tech. VIII Sem.

According to RTU Theory Exams End-Term Practical Exam. B. Tech. VI and 
B. Tech. VIII Sem.

Saturday, 20 Last Teaching Day, B. Tech. II and B. Tech. IV Sem.

Monday, 22-Saturday, 27 II Mid-Term Exam. B. Tech. II and B. Tech. IV Sem.

MAY 2019

According to RTU Theory Exams End-Term Practical Exam. B. Tech. II and B. Tech. IV 
Sem.

HOLIDAYS IN EVEN SEMESTER 2018-19

1 Winter Break Tuesday, Dec. 25, 2018 to Tuesday, Jan. 01, 2019
2 New Year Tuesday, January 01, 2019
3 Makar Sankranti Monday, January 14, 2019
4 Republic Day (For Students) Saturday, January 26, 2019
5 Maha Shivaratri Monday, March 04, 2019
6 Holi  Thursday, March 21  to Saturday, March 23, 2019
7 Ambedkar Jayanti Sunday, April 14, 2019
8 Mahavir Jayanti Wednesday, April 17, 2019
9 Eid-ul-Fitar Wednesday, 05 June, 2019
10 Summer Break Saturday, June 01 to Sunday,  June 16, 2019

HOLIDAYS IN ODD SEMESTER 2019-20

1 Eid-ul-Juha  Monday, August 12, 2019
2 Raksha Bandhan Thursday, August 15, 2019
3 Krishna Janmashtami Saturday, August 24, 2019
4 Ganesh Chaturthi Monday, September 02, 2019
5 Vijay Dashmi Tuesday, October 08, 2019
6 Diwali Break Friday, Oct. 25 to Saturday, Nov. 02, 2019
7 Guru Nanak Jayanti Tuesday, November 12, 2019
8 Christmas Wednesday, December 25, 2019
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